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WOOD COUNTY COMMON PLEAS COURT
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RJB:d DOUGLAS F. CUBBERLEY
<8 CLERK OF COURTS WOOD COUNTY OHIO

IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT, WOOD COUNTY, OHIO

CWS Environmental Case No.
1394 Bellard Drive
Bowling Green, OH 43402 Judge
Plaintiff, COMPLAINT
V.
Robert J. Bahret (0014985)
Evergreen Poplar LLC ROHRBACHER TRIMBLE &
12400 Axline St ZIMMERMAN CO., L.P.A,
Fostoria, OH 44830, 405 Madison Ave., 8t Floor
Toledo, OH 43604
and Telephone: (419) 248-2607
Facsimile: (419) 248-2614
Evergreen Poplar LLC Email: rbahret@rtz-law.com
c/o Cogency Global, Inc., S/A Attorney for Plaintiff

3958-D Brown Park Dr.
Hilliard, OH 43026,

Defendants.
Now comes Plaintiff, CWS Environmental, by and through counsel, and for its
Complaint against Defendant Evergreen Poplar, LLC avers and states as follows:
1. CWS Environmental is in the business of providing freshwater treatments

and wastewater treatments to a variety of business entities.

2. CWS Environmental provided such services to Evergreen Poplar, LLC.

3. The aforesaid services were all provided under a written contract attached
hereto as Exhibit A.

4. The contract provides for Defendant to pay all attorney fees associated with

collection efforts and also all costs associated with collection, including court costs, court

reporter fees, etc.



3. The aforesaid contract also calls for finance charges in the amount of 2%
on unpaid balances.
6. The aforesaid services were supplied to the Defendant’s properties, some of

which are located in Wood County, Ohio.

7. The Defendant owes Plaintiff an amount in excess of $20,000 for services
performed.
8. All of Plaintiff's services are supervised by the Ohio Environmental

Protection Agency (EPA) and the Ohic EPA has certified that all of Plaintiff's services were
properly performed.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment against the Defendant Evergreen
Poplar, LLC in an amount in excess of $25,000, together with costs, attorney fees, and
such other relief that the Court deems to be appropriate.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Robert J. Bahret
Robert J. Bahret
Attorney for Plaintiff
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] CWS ENVIRONMENTAL

1394 Beltard Drive Phone: 419-352-6870 / Fax: 419-352-7145  Remit to; PO Box 14
Bowling Green, O 43402 Perrysburg, OH
www.cwsenvironmental.com “Serving you since 1969 435520514

June 28, 2022

Evergreen Poplar LLC
12400 Axlinc St
Fostoria, OH

ATTN: Michacl Forrest

Re: Potable Water and Wastewater plant operations

Dear Mr Forrest,

Thank you for the opportunity to provide this proposal on the operation, sampling, testing, and
reporting of your Drinking Water Plant (PWS ID# OH7401212). Service on your Potable Water
System would consist of checking and maintaining the chlorination system and Iron filtration
system, maintaining filtration backwash system, maintaining flow meter and checking pressure
tanks. Service would also include collecting samples according to your specific sampling
schedule updated annually by the Ohio EPA.  Certified Opcrator Visits would be 3 visits per
week for a total of 1.5 hours per week by u CWS staff Class 1 operator which also includes
monthly 5002 rcports and all quarterly reports io the Ohio EPA Division of Drinking & Ground
Waters (CWS staff will log-in to the log book recording each visit to the facility). Also included
arc other licensed operators at CWS as backups for vacations, holidays, cmergencics, ctc
Monthly. quarterly & yearly sampling & testing will be billed extra, CWS Environmental's
management will ensurc all operators comply with the responsibilities and provisions of OAC
Chapters 3745, 6111, and 6109 as pertaining to cach individual facility.

Below is a cost sheet for typical potable water sampling schedules. Some may not apply to your
2urrent schedule: Price includes: sampling, travel, and applicable taxes. *Pricing subject to change at
anytime*

l. VOC(C's.. . rermverrrerrerenrerereree 3 190,00
2 SOC e(Alrazme Slmazme Alachlnr) ..................... $325.00
3. g Lt A 1 o S $ 48.00
4, Certified Total Coliform.......c..coooiiiiiviiiniiinsvnneen. $ 65.00
6. Haa5.. weenenBab L L, e .$180.00
7. Lead & Copper 563 OOea :el of 5.8315.00
8. Total Iron.. .5 32,00
~ont’d
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9. Total Hardness............cccoovvrimrinrnevenine S 43.00
10. Non -Certified hardness.............ocovrvvveerreenireans.n, $ 8.00
1L 15 gallon drum of 12-%% NSF chlorine....................5235.00
12, 1 gallon containers of 12-%:% cerlified chlorine.......... S 14.00
13. Additional Labor.....................c.cccoeeeceeiio....875.00/r
14. Consulling.......coooiivimniirieari e e e e 3105.00/hr

WASTEWATER SYSTEM:

CWS ENVIRONMENTAL (CLEAN WATER SERVICE, INC, ) 1S PLEASED TO PROVIDE THIS
QUOTATION IN REGARDS TO WEEKLY SERVICE/OPERATION, SAMPLING, TESTING, &
REPORTING OF YOUR WASTE WATER TREATMENT FACILITY LOCATED AT: 12400 AXLINE
ST, FOSTORIA, OH. PLEASE FIND BELOW TIHE MONTHLY SCOPE OF WORK WITH PRICING:

SERVICE AGREEMENT - SCOPE OF WORK

1. WEEKLY SERVICE (2 X PER WEEK) ON PLANT WITH WEEKLY TESTS: (To meel the
requirements of a Class A plant per your NPDES permit (2PY00032), Service to include: checking the
RAS lines, diffusers and skimmers for proper operation. Monitoring microbial levels and maintaining
proper balance for treatment through adjustments to air rates, RAS rates, sludge wasting or supplemental
addition. Monitoring of all pumps and controls and routine maintenance to blower/motor units. CWS$S
Environmental’s management will ensurc all operators comply with the responsibilities and provisions of
OAC Chapters 3745, 6111, and 6109 as pertaining to each individual facility.

2. WEEKLY SAMPLING & TESTING/ MONTHLY REPORTING: All sampling and testing is in
accordance with requirements set forth by the Ohio EPA under NPDES Permit #2PY00032*CD  for
OUTFALL 008-- Temp, DO, Ph, Temp, TSS, NH3, Turbidity, E-coli, Flow, CR, CBOD, Nitrate + Nitrite
and phosphorus. OUTFALL 586/588 (Sludge Moniloring- Dry tons/gallons), to the Ohio EPA.
Submission of Menthly Operating Reports per Qhio EPA requirements,

Additional Items: (Prices subject to change at anytime)

451b pail chlorine tablets: $215.00

45Ib pail dechlorination tablets; $187.00

Annual Sludge Reports: $105.00 (billed in 1* quarter of each year if applicable)

Pumping/hauling of Trash Trap, bafiles, final tank, sludge holding: $495.00

All Mechanical and Electrical Services provided with quotation and approval from customer

6. Additional labor at $75.00/man hour if needed and with customer approval-cg filter bed full
cleaning and weeding.

7. High grade, high temp custom synthetic oil and aluminum grease to be done quarterly for

blower/motor packages per warranty requirements $85.00

8. Supplemental activated sludge addition: $410.00

V-

TOTAL MONTHLY COST FOR BOTH SYSTEMS.....ceccvvee $1,970.00/menth (One Thousand
Nine Hundred Seventy Dollars and no cents- WW $950, DW §1020).

wont'd



June 28, 2022
Page 3

Thank you again for this opportunity fo provide this quotation. CWS Environmental looks
forward to assisting you in any of your present and future needs. If you have any questions
plcase give us a call.

TERMS

CORRESPONDENCE: WS ENVIRONMENTAL (CLEAN WATER SERVICE, INC.) WILL
HANDLE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE OHIO EPA AS APPLICABLE. ANYTIHING
REQUIRING PERMIT SUBMISSION (NEW APPLICATIONS, RENEWALS, OR ANNUAL
REPORTS) WILL BE HANDLED BY CWS AS APPLICABLE AND AN ASSOCIATED CHARGE
WILL BE COMMUNICATED TO THE CUSTOMER. ALL COPIES OF SERVICE REPORTS WILL
BE FURNISHED TO THE PLANT SITE OR OFFICE FOR RECORD KEEPING AND REVIEW. CWS
ENVIRONMENTAL WILL SHARE WITH THE OWNER ALL CORRESPONDENCE AND LIKEWISE
OWNERS OF THE FACILITILS WILL SHARE CORRESPONDENCE WITH CWS
ENVIRONMENTAL AS REQUIRED BY THE ORIO EPA.

CWS ENVIRONMENTAL (CLEAN WATER SERVICE, INC. ) WILL INVOICE THE MONTH PRIOR
TO THE FOLLOWING MONTH'S SERVICE WITH A NET 15 DUE DATE (WE WILL ALSO TRY TO
BILL OUT ANY ADDITIONS TO SERVICE FOR THE CURRENT MONTH IF APPLICABLE). ALL
SERVICES WILL ONLY CONTINUE AS MONIES ARE RECEIVED- LE. IF MONIES ARE NOT
RECEIVED, THEN ALL SERVICES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO OPERATION,
SAMPLING, TESTING, & REPORTING WILL CEASE UNTIL MONIES DUE ARE PAID (CWS IS
ALSO REQUIRED TO REMOVE OUR NAMES FROM THE OPERATOR OF RECORD AT OHIO EPA
IF A STOP-ORDER ON SERVICE HAS BEEN PLACED- THIS NOTIFIES OHIO EPA THAT CWS AS
OPERATORS ARE NOT PROVIDING SERVICES AT THAT TIME).

CUSTOMER AGREES THAT THIS BID /PROPOSAL /CONTRACT AND ALL DETAILS,
EXPLANATIONS, AND ATTACHMENTS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY.
CUSTOMER AGREES NOT TO SHARE ANY INFORMATION IN PART OR IN ITS ENTIRETY
WITH ANY THIRD PARTY PRIOR TO SIGNING, DURING SIGNING, OR AFTER SIGNING OF
THIS CONTRACT/SERVICE AGREEMENT. EXCEPTION: FEDERAL EPA, OHIO EPA, COURTS
OF COMPETENT JURISDICTION, AND/OR LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT, ONLY UPON THEIR
REQUEST, MAY REVIEW THIS CONTRACT/SERVICE AGREEMENT, BUT IT IS EXPECTED
THAT THE DOLLAR VALUES BE DELETED PRIOR TO A REGULATORY AGENCY'S REVIEW
OF SUCH AND IN NO WAY SHALL COPIES OF THIS BID /PROPOSAL /CONTRACT AND ALL
DETAILS, EXPLANATIONS, AND ATTACHMENTS BE GIVEN TO FEDERAL EPA, OHIO EPA,
COURTS OF COMPETENT JURISDICTION, AND/OR THE LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT TO BE
A PART OF PUBLIC RECORDS OR FOR ANY OTHER REASON. THEREFORE, ONLY A REVIEW
OF THIS CONTRACT/SERVICE AGREEMENT WITHOUT DOLLAR VALUES IS PERMITTED FOR
FEDERAL EPA, OHIO EPA, COURTS OF COMPETENT JURISDICTION, AND/OR THE LOCAL
HEALTH DEPARTMENT, ONLY UPON THEIR REQUEST, AND ORIGINALS AND/OR COPIES
ARE NOT TO BE GIVEN TO FEDERAL EPA, OUIO EPA, COURTS OF COMPETENT
TURISDICTION, AND/OR THE LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT FOR PUBLIC RECORD OR FOR
ANY OTHER REASON.

Comt'd
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THIS CONTRACT/SERVICE AGREEMENT WILL CONTINUE IN EFFECT FOR THE PERIOD OF
JUNE 28, 2022 TO JUNE 30, 2024 WITH FIXED PRICING UNLESS UNFORSEEN EVENTS
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, OHIO EPA INCREASED TESTING/OPERATING/
REPORTING PARAMETERS OR EXTREME FUEL COSTS, CAUSES OVERALL PRICE
INCREASES,

THE CONTRACT/SERVICE AGREEMENT WILL CONTINUE WITH THE SAME TERMS AFTER
THE AGREED TERM HAS EXPIRED UNTIL NEW PRICING OR TERMS ARE WRITTEN AND
AGREED UPON BY BOTH PARTIES . BOTH PARTIES ENTER INTO THIS CONTRACT/SERVICE
AGREEMENT WITH THE OPTION TO CANCEL, DUE TO NON-COMPLIANCE WITH THE
CONTRACT IN PART OR IN ITS ENTIRETY, WITH A 30 DAY WRITTEN NOTICE. NON-
PAYMENT OF INVOICES IS CAUSE FOR IMMEDIATE STOPPAGE OF ALL SERVICES AS
STATED IN "TERMS" UNDER THE FIRST PARAGRAPH ABOVE (FOR NON-PAYMENT, CWS
WILL NOT GIVE A 30 DAY WRITTEN CANCELLATION NOTICE. ALL SERVICES PROVIDED
BY CWS AS DESCRIBED ABOVE UNDLR "TERMS” IN THE FIRST PARAGRAPH WILL STOP
IMMEDIATELY). REMAINING MONTHLY INVOICES AND EXTRA SERVICES WILL BE BILLED
FOR THE REMAINING CHOSEN TERM AND CUSTOMER AGREES TO REMIT PAYMENT FOR
ANY AND ALL INVOICES OF THE STATED CHOSEN TERM. THIS CLAUSE APPLIES TO THE
TWO YEAR AND THREE YEAR CONTRACT/SERVICE AGREEMENTS AS WELL AND
CUSTOMER AGREES TO REMIT PAYMENT FOR ANY AND ALL INVOICES OF THE STATED
TWO OR THREE YEAR TERMS, INCLUDING ALL REMAINING BILLINGS OF THE CHOSEN
TERM SHOULD CUSTOMER CANCEL THIS CONTRACT PRIOR TO THE CONTRACT TERM END
DATE).

FINANCE CHARGES ARE 2% PER MONTH, 24% ANNUM AS STATED ON OUR INVOICES. ANY
COLLECTION FEES, ATTORNEY FEES, COURT FEES, OR ANY OTHER ASSOCIATED COST FOR
HAVING TO COLLECT REMITTANCE PAYMENTS WILL BE CHARGED TO THE CUSTOMER.

CUSTOMER AGREES TO THESE TERMS AND BY SIGNING THIS QUOTE, CUSTOMER 1S
AGREEING TO THE STATEMENTS, PRICING, AND TERMS SET FORTH HEREIN.

THANK YOU FOR THE OPPORTUNITY TO SERVICE YOUR POTABLE WATER & WASTE
WATER TREATMENT NEEDS. WE LOOK FORWARD TO MAINTAINING A LASTING BUSINESS
RELATIONSHIP!

CONTRACT/SERVICE AGREEMENT OPTION: 3 YEAR TERM 06-25-2022 TO 06-30-2025
(Please circle and initial next to 3yr option if chosen)

Evergreen Poplar, LLC %/ 7
77”/{ Z e ,a%/z{z/ 4!/%:’(3 22
-

“{Authorized Signature, Print Name, Title. Date

Clean Water Service, Inc. an Ohio Corporation
CWS Environmental
By:

i C:‘ 1’/
L ,...-d)_?,c’_

A Date: _ 6-28-22
iric Kurfis, President/CEQ
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Operator of Record (ORC) Notification Form

Chio Environmental Protection Agency
Division of [rinking and Ground Watars
Operator Cer ification Unit

50 West Tow St, Suite 700

Phone: (814) 644-2752
1-866 - 411-OPCT (6728)

Fax: (614) 644-2000

P.O. Box 1049

Columbus, 04 43216-1049

emait:

opeert@epa.state.oh.us

website: http:llumw.epa.ohio.govlddagwlopoert.aspx

Name of Sy:stem:

l. SYSTEM INFORMATION

Evercresn FPopLar LL C

PWS ID/NPDES Permit#:_ OH 7401212

/ﬁ/l:"“"é/ﬂ'ﬂ" / /;;I o ""_..5/;

Phone Number: 218- 8o -696 2.

Date:  6/30/z22

T

Name of Facility Owner or Permittee, Titie (Print)

STU# 1460593 Classification:
% 2 i{f <
Fadility Owrf@r or Permitica {Signature)

Il. SYSTEM TYPE (Check only one of the followi

ng. Use additional sheets if necessary.)

l____I:u_l:rﬂt: Wgtg j_S_ystem {PWS) Digtribution Syatgt_r_l Treatment Works Coliection System
[ _\:/ . \/’ ’_
Ill. OPERATOR OF RECORD INFORMATION l
Agg_glt?:; '(é?) ' " Signature of Certified Operators
New (N} or Effective Certification Number | (signature is not required for an opsrator
Remove (R) Date Name of Operator of Record & Expiration Date of record who is being removed )
- . ) WSI -0 g19/¢-07 it '
m-_A_/_H_-L/SO/ZZ. Ef‘a’& KHF‘PS ',‘Q_..;j-lq é_‘,‘; = "% e
¥ - - 7198 .
N t/sofer | Travis Riaron  NSI S 130 ,!L%_ a0
y IMSI -2003 707 11 ./‘:’Z
N e/3o/22 H:Chae( G{ﬂ /232021 4 ‘
! wWIT 2%k spad-2| —
/L' t/30f22- (g iz Mis coander it~31-23 Q"""- = ]
Amount of tim:e an ORC spends onsite at the Facility: _ _Li hoursiweek _3,_ days/weeok

* [ verify tha': | am the onsite certified o
facility. | have a valid certification of

facility.

By signing this document, { acknowled
operator of record and a certified ope
wiil be honest and accurate in my in
health and the environment. Failure

taractions with

perator responsible for the technical opsration of the above referenced
& class equal to or greater than the classification of the above referenced

and including revocation of any certificats(s) | may hold.

(Attach add tional sheets if necessary.)

EPA 5121 (Rev. 08/14)

ge the following: | have read and understand the responsibilities of an
rator as described in Chapter 3745-7 of the Ohio Administrative Code, |
Ohio EPA and will take actions in the Interest of public

to adhere to these responsibiiities may resuit in disciplinary action up to

For Intsmal Use Only

Reviewed by:

B LT N}

Date of SDWIS update:

Date of Compliance Status Letter: |




Protection Agency
Operatcr of Record (ORC) Notification Form
Ohlo Envitonmental Protection Agency

Divislon of Drinking and Ground Waters Phone: (B814) 644-2752
Operator C yrtification Unit (868) 411-0PCT (6728)
50 West Tewn St, Suite 700 Feax: (614) 644-2009
P.O. Box 1049 Email: opcert@epa.ohio.gov
Columbus, JH 43216-1048 Website: http:IMw.epa.ohlo.govlddagwlopoert.aspx
- -
I. SYSTEM INFORMATION Date: ___© /30(22
Name of System: _ EvVisaeRuyn Fopuse LLC Phone Number: _248- 820 - 6962
PWS D /NPDES Pemit#:_2- PYo0032. % gp STU # (PWS only); prd
D 7 » z
£l et ;;ﬂ//‘c*‘i,_ ¢ ~
Name of I*acility Owner or Pemmittee, Title (Print) Signhature~”

N. SYSTEM TYPE (Check all that apply)

i Public Waisr Systam (PWS) Distribution Syatem Wastawatsr Treatment Works Wastewater Collection System
[Jciess i {JGlass | I8 Class A - O class1
[J Class ! [ Crass i O Ciass | O Class it
3 Class i CiClass 11
Ol Class 1) [ Class 11l
O Classis O Class 1v
lll. OPER/TOR OF RECORD INFORMATION (Attach additional sheets if necessary)
New (N), Signatures
Existing (E) | Effective Certification Number & | (For removal, a signature is
or Date Name of Operator Expiration Date o“f,';;’::&",,‘:,’;;:ﬂ*:’,,‘,’fj:;‘,‘;?w
Remove (f%) baing removed.)
| LD |- (08 1919 -63 S/
N é30/x Eric Kuefig .l
N é/300r2 | Tomr Kur$is WA - (11463 w-o?f (!
=
N ‘/30/"" Teavis Pcﬁr\lor\_ Loty |~ H30'ﬂ?—/8‘%m/" g_,__,/ — |
N _lefseln | Mike Cole  lww- 2008304801 | F— ,
N € /3f22. Moatt Sand o isch [LoA — 1130 H3—;3 %/2_//’
N ¢/%/v> | Cameron N isaanderloate | m 01O EO2E =0T g, g
Tutal amount of time spent onsite by ORC(s): - © hours | week z days ! week

% {vorify that ] am the onsite cortifled operator respensible for the technical operation of the above referenced facllity. | have a valid cortification
of a class equal to or groater than the classification of the above referoncod facility. By signing this document, | acknowledge | have read
and undarstand the responsibllities of an oparator of record and a certified operator as described In Chaptor 3745-7 of the Ohlo Administrative
Code. 1will e honest and accurate In my interactions with Ohle EPA and will take actions In the interest of public health and the environment.
Failuro to ac hare to these responsibilities may result in disciplinary action up to and Including revocation of any certificate(s) | may hold.

o For Internal Use Only

PWS TP Class: | PWS DS Class:
Closs A PWS: [1With Trestment [ Without Treatment
Reviowad by: | Date of SDWIS update:

Date of Compliance Status Lottor:

EPA 5121 (Rav. 08/18)



11. Contazt Person for facllity information or inspections:

Name: %;{‘./m‘_/ /-_"_:;/é,,‘_;-._‘),% Phone/_;??g 3{\,(/ 57( Z

E-mail Address: 5 g S
[ //'c-‘ %;Mﬁ’jfé/?/r < Sl e . / (0 sl

12. Describe any material modifications to production or fadilities, subsequent£6the transfer, which may alter the volume or
characteristics of this discharge: (Attach additional poges os necessary)

| Agreement to Transfer Permit

r
,‘d,, Y 4-( P //,-//4__ < & as the holder of an NPDES Permit which stipulates
‘ {Transferor) C

responsibilities, coverage and liability for operations involving discharges of wastewater from the facility located at

-~ :
V2 ke d £ /4,:: /}‘,c /‘é)-}]é&/-(d—&# hereby applies for approval of the Director to transfer the permit

{Facliity Locotion)
responslbil ty, coverage and liability to ;-.// " GUNE Al /0;:/’ /:c. ™
=4 {Transferce} "
7 ay/
/ & J 7 A/Jc.r“ A" ’ / / PTI Al we agrees to continue to assume the respansibility for compliance
- (Transferor) [

with all ter ns, limitations and conditions and any coverage or liability thereunder for the period ending on

// 2‘-2-/7&232—, D et el et as the proposed new permittee, hereby

" {Date} {Name of New Permitee]

agrees to assume the responsibility for compliance with the entirety of the coverage, responsibility and lability of the

permit commencing on & /42-2 / o o
v {Date}
In witness whereof, the parties have executed this Agreementon & / 2 /7’~¢§Z é. it is so agreed.
“  [Date)
Transferor / Transferee —
{Company ncme): /%'/9 /ﬂ. ~ V; '/ e g {Compony name): ‘Z}.- (ol A et A P "/é's’/"‘

L4

By {Compan Represent&ﬁve signature); o By {Company Representaﬂv{ sign:iiz
. o
P i

Title: WiLs /,»/(%») /’//,,?frﬁ@/

13. By signing this form, | {transferee), certify and acknowledge that | have read and fuﬁy understood termsand conditions of

NPDES Perenit Number: Yy /)/g&"éﬁﬂ .‘*{-Zbﬂ

1 certify unc er penalty of law that the informatlion submitted is true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are
significant penalties for submitting false information, Including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing
violatlons.

Transferee Slgnature:/l7’ ’,5‘// *¢7/<'

Title: 4

Date:

5,;/;;'?&"/%.7—-7—*.\

R R



[ ]
ﬂh 10 Division of Surface Water

Proroctiar Ageney  Application for Transfer of Ohio NPDES Permit

Instructions. Submit the completed form below with the orlginal signatures of the previous and new owners or those responsible for the permit.
A letter will be sent to the transferee and a copy of the letter will be sent to the transferor ofter the application Is reviewed.

A. Existing Permit Holder Information {Fransferor)

1, Facility Permit Number: 2 f; ,V,,/.'/C)CZB.Z_ .g:é p

2. General Permit Number/Application Number: OH .
PG R 2.,

_ foplir Ville oo t92865
4. Contact Person: /{ 7(/,7_5'@ / / /;43 1 ‘;p;

o

. Corporate {Parent Company)} Name:

5. Ph Mumber: ) )
one Mumber ITIA-922 -5c.2 K

6. Contact E-mall Address:

_t/*ffﬁff//@ AJM,J Oz (oedn
/z/'),ﬂ’ beepr 1, '//a;, v A7

(20O Ax foe S [ Aap je 8 95

7. Facllity Wame:

8. Malling Address After Transfer:

B. Proposed Permit Holder Information {Transferee)

-

. Company (Applicant) Name {New): -

Kur{;fxﬂre-m /4/4 4/“ L L

2, Contact Person:

L e /l.-t:f_-_'/ /—:I"/Y“:S"
ZHE - B~ G5 & 2

3. Phone humber:

4. Contact E-mail Address: . . :
L Ty e =TT /""a'/- CMC

5. Facility Name (New): - ’ I
S e g T T /{‘#"Aﬁ' ZW

6. Mailing !Applicant) Address for all permit related eSrrespondence:

L2 el £ /Zy/{'ﬂ("-" s 7 /:7\%&/“/}4 c K Lo

7. Facility Aalling Address (if different);

8. Individuil authorized to sign applications and Transfer Agreement pursuant to OAC 3745-33-03(F) (principal executive
officer, vice president or higher for a carporation; a general partner of a partnership; the proprietor of a proprietorship; princip al
executive officer, ranking elected official or duly authorized employee of a public entity):

Llichor [ T Feppes Vo CoofLotocs

Authorlred indh dusl

9. Authorization: Pursuant to 40 CFR Part 122.22(b), the individual or position, identified in this space |s duly authorized by the
individual ir: Item & to sign all reports required by permit and other information that may be required by the Director:

Namu/Thle/Post lon

10. Operator of Facility

Name:

Address:

E-mail Addiess:

At fupany 3 I



